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JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results
 
Event 301  Girls 10-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Lillie Godden1 4:33.14   5

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings2 4:50.68   4

TIGS 13Tara Box3 4:57.38   2

JERS 12Elissa Polak4 5:07.76   1

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood5 5:35.21

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne6 5:44.20

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere7 6:20.57

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay8 6:59.44

JERS 10Robyn Kemp--- DNF

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF

 
Event 301  Girls 10 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 4:22.72   7

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife2 4:29.44   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden3 4:33.14   5

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings4 4:50.68   4

TIGS 15Skye Hawley5 4:51.63   3

TIGS 13Tara Box6 4:57.38   2

JERS 12Elissa Polak7 5:07.76   1

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood8 5:35.21

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne9 5:44.20

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere10 6:20.57

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay11 6:59.44

JERS 10Robyn Kemp--- DNF

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF

 
Event 302  Boys 10-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 4:21.51   6

TIGS 14Will Hodgson2 4:55.23   3

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 4:56.94   2

TIGS 13Cameron Polak4 5:08.18   1

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie5 5:09.26

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy6 5:09.94

TIGS 13Archie Swain7 5:12.86

JERS 14Peter Holmes8 5:16.02

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer9 6:07.10

JERS 10Freddie Lucas10 6:13.40

JERS 11Robin Carnegie11 6:19.90

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock12 6:26.90

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson13 6:27.25

JERS 11Harry Worth14 6:28.23

TIGS 11Joe Powell15 7:19.35

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy16 7:39.77

JERS 13William Atkinson--- DQ

5.2 Did not touch the wall at the turn or finish

 
Event 302  Boys 10 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 4:05.71   7

TIGS 14Robbie Jones2 4:21.51   6

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell3 4:42.20   5

TIGS 15Ollie Turner4 4:54.94   4

TIGS 14Will Hodgson5 4:55.23   3

TIGS 12Jack Allan6 4:56.94   2

TIGS 13Cameron Polak7 5:08.18   1

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie8 5:09.26

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy9 5:09.94

TIGS 13Archie Swain10 5:12.86

JERS 14Peter Holmes11 5:16.02

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer12 6:07.10

JERS 10Freddie Lucas13 6:13.40

JERS 11Robin Carnegie14 6:19.90

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock15 6:26.90

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson16 6:27.25

JERS 11Harry Worth17 6:28.23

TIGS 11Joe Powell18 7:19.35

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy19 7:39.77

JERS 13William Atkinson--- DQ

5.2 Did not touch the wall at the turn or finish

 
Event 303  Girls 10-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Holly Hughes1 30.88   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden2 33.47   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 34.30   3

TIGS 13Tara Box4 35.72   2

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler5 36.48   1

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre6 36.78

JERS 12Elissa Polak7 37.32

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse8 38.59

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward9 39.49

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood10 40.69

TIGS 11Beth Cooper11 42.63

JERS 10Robyn Kemp12 44.67

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere13 44.71

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne14 45.05

TIGS 11Holly Redmond15 46.34

JERS 12Else Blakeley16 47.98

TIGS 10Esme Fowler17 48.72

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock18 50.80

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay19 50.97

JERS 10Amelia Germain20 53.55

JERS 10Erin Boyle21 1:01.35

 
Event 303  Girls 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 30.56   7

TIGS 14Holly Hughes2 30.88   6

TIGS 15Em Bownes3 32.97   5

TIGS 14Lillie Godden4 33.47   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 34.30   3

TIGS 13Tara Box6 35.72   2

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler7 36.48   1

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre8 36.78

JERS 12Elissa Polak9 37.32

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse10 38.59

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward11 39.49

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood12 40.69

TIGS 11Beth Cooper13 42.63

JERS 10Robyn Kemp14 44.67
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Results

(Event 303  Girls 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere15 44.71

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne16 45.05

TIGS 11Holly Redmond17 46.34

JERS 12Else Blakeley18 47.98

TIGS 10Esme Fowler19 48.72

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock20 50.80

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay21 50.97

JERS 10Amelia Germain22 53.55

JERS 10Erin Boyle23 1:01.35

 
Event 304  Boys 10-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Will Hodgson1 33.30   3

JERS 13Toby Ritzema2 33.88   2

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 35.61   1

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy4 35.70

TIGS 13Cameron Polak5 36.40

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley6 36.46

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema7 37.36

TIGS 13Archie Swain8 38.34

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds9 38.89

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss10 41.62

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer11 41.93

TIGS 10Joe Storey12 42.28

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer13 42.56

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson14 45.32

JERS 11Robin Carnegie15 46.21

JERS 10Freddie Lucas16 46.22

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock17 47.20

TIGS 12Samuel Swart18 47.47

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall19 47.50

TIGS 11Joe Powell20 47.72

JERS 11Joseph Holmes21 48.12

JERS 10Charlie Hart22 48.81

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy23 50.32

TIGS 10Ben Mason24 51.75

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu25 52.02

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy26 53.76

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie27 54.16

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie28 54.25

TIGS 10Will Brasher29 1:01.17

TIGS 11Teague Mangan--- DQ

6.5 Not on the back at finish

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 304  Boys 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon1 26.75   7

TIGS 17Garth Jackson2 31.13   6

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne3 33.02   5

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell4 33.09   4

TIGS 14Will Hodgson5 33.30   3

JERS 13Toby Ritzema6 33.88   2

TIGS 12Jack Allan7 35.61   1

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy8 35.70

TIGS 13Cameron Polak9 36.40

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley10 36.46

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema11 37.36

TIGS 13Archie Swain12 38.34

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds13 38.89

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss14 41.62

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer15 41.93

TIGS 10Joe Storey16 42.28

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer17 42.56

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson18 45.32

JERS 11Robin Carnegie19 46.21

JERS 10Freddie Lucas20 46.22

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock21 47.20

TIGS 12Samuel Swart22 47.47

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall23 47.50

TIGS 11Joe Powell24 47.72

JERS 11Joseph Holmes25 48.12

JERS 10Charlie Hart26 48.81

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy27 50.32

TIGS 10Ben Mason28 51.75

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu29 52.02

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy30 53.76

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie31 54.16

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie32 54.25

TIGS 10Will Brasher33 1:01.17

TIGS 11Teague Mangan--- DQ

6.5 Not on the back at finish

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 305  Girls 10-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings1 1:12.20   2

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse2 1:28.56

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre3 1:32.01

TIGS 11Hannah Moors4 1:32.42

JERS 11Elisha Hiller5 2:07.19

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water

 
Event 305  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Olivia Pollard1 1:03.05   7

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife2 1:05.41   6

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards3 1:07.88   5

TIGS 16Isabel Atherley4 1:09.69   4

TIGS 19Sussie Phillips5 1:09.90   3

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings6 1:12.20   2

TIGS 15Skye Hawley7 1:17.34   1

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse8 1:28.56

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre9 1:32.01

TIGS 11Hannah Moors10 1:32.42

JERS 11Elisha Hiller11 2:07.19

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water
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Results
 
Event 306  Boys 10-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 1:05.29   3

JERS 13Toby Ritzema2 1:17.41

TIGS 14Will Hodgson3 1:17.97

TIGS 13Cameron Polak4 1:24.73

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie5 1:24.93

JERS 11Robin Carnegie6 1:45.88

TIGS 11Tom Deffains--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

 
Event 306  Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon1 59.22   7

TIGS 17Tom Cairns2 59.84   6

JERS 17Dillon Pestana3 1:01.42   5

TIGS 17Cameron Swart4 1:01.45   4

TIGS 14Robbie Jones5 1:05.29   3

JERS 22Liam Spencer6 1:05.88   2

JERS 18Jordan Spencer7 1:07.20   1

JERS 20Sol Bressat8 1:10.86

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne9 1:10.96

JERS 13Toby Ritzema10 1:17.41

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell11 1:17.56

TIGS 14Will Hodgson12 1:17.97

TIGS 13Cameron Polak13 1:24.73

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie14 1:24.93

JERS 11Robin Carnegie15 1:45.88

TIGS 11Tom Deffains--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

 
Event 307  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy1 3:00.93   5

TIGS 11Hannah Moors2 3:05.78   4

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler3 3:17.00   3

JERS 12Elissa Polak4 3:18.66   2

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall5 3:56.60   1

JERS 11Elisha Hiller6 4:11.61

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock7 4:48.64

 
Event 307  Girls 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 16Alia Byron1 2:46.43   7

TIGS 19Beth Cumming2 2:58.12   6

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 3:00.93   5

TIGS 11Hannah Moors4 3:05.78   4

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler5 3:17.00   3

JERS 12Elissa Polak6 3:18.66   2

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall7 3:56.60   1

JERS 11Elisha Hiller8 4:11.61

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock9 4:48.64

 
Event 308  Boys 10-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 12Jack Allan1 3:20.64   5

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds2 3:27.24   4

TIGS 10Joe Storey3 3:28.43   3

TIGS 11Tom Deffains4 3:35.29   2

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer5 3:45.29   1

TIGS 12Matthew Jones6 3:47.49

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson7 4:02.88

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu8 4:10.05

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy9 4:14.36

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy10 4:39.10

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie11 5:01.16

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 308  Boys 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 19Gio Guarino1 2:20.18   7

TIGS 15Nathan Corrigan2 2:29.69   6

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 3:20.64   5

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds4 3:27.24   4

TIGS 10Joe Storey5 3:28.43   3

TIGS 11Tom Deffains6 3:35.29   2

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer7 3:45.29   1

TIGS 12Matthew Jones8 3:47.49

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson9 4:02.88

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu10 4:10.05

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy11 4:14.36

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy12 4:39.10

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie13 5:01.16

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 309  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings1 2:31.48   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden2 2:33.66   5

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 2:39.01   3

TIGS 13Tara Box4 2:50.06   1

JERS 12Elissa Polak5 2:52.91

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse6 2:58.72

TIGS 11Hannah Moors7 2:59.84

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood8 3:06.56

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward9 3:08.84

JERS 11Elisha Hiller10 3:54.66

TIGS 10Esme Fowler11 4:00.44

 
Event 309  Girls 10 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife1 2:27.63   7

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings2 2:31.48   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden3 2:33.66   5

TIGS 16Alia Byron4 2:35.83   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 2:39.01   3

TIGS 15Skye Hawley6 2:45.50   2

TIGS 13Tara Box7 2:50.06   1

JERS 12Elissa Polak8 2:52.91

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse9 2:58.72

TIGS 11Hannah Moors10 2:59.84

TIGS 16Bethan Hamon11 2:59.85

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood12 3:06.56

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward13 3:08.84



Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:51 PM  26/04/2015  Page 4

JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results

(Event 309  Girls 10 & Over 200 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS 11Elisha Hiller14 3:54.66

TIGS 10Esme Fowler15 4:00.44

 
Event 310  Boys 10-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 2:19.84   5

TIGS 14Will Hodgson2 2:48.57   2

TIGS 13Cameron Polak3 2:53.81   1

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie4 2:57.54

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds5 3:00.59

TIGS 13Archie Swain6 3:04.44

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema7 3:06.04

TIGS 11Tom Deffains8 3:17.90

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss9 3:21.53

TIGS 10Joe Storey10 3:22.88

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer11 3:29.81

JERS 13William Atkinson12 3:32.88

JERS 11Robin Carnegie13 3:36.96

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson14 3:41.20

JERS 10Freddie Lucas15 3:42.00

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously - fly

 
Event 310  Boys 10 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 15Nathan Corrigan1 2:10.24   7

TIGS 17Tom Cairns2 2:12.50   6

TIGS 14Robbie Jones3 2:19.84   5

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell4 2:36.35   4

JERS 20Sol Bressat5 2:37.41   3

TIGS 14Will Hodgson6 2:48.57   2

TIGS 13Cameron Polak7 2:53.81   1

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie8 2:57.54

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds9 3:00.59

TIGS 13Archie Swain10 3:04.44

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema11 3:06.04

TIGS 11Tom Deffains12 3:17.90

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss13 3:21.53

TIGS 10Joe Storey14 3:22.88

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer15 3:29.81

JERS 13William Atkinson16 3:32.88

JERS 11Robin Carnegie17 3:36.96

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson18 3:41.20

JERS 10Freddie Lucas19 3:42.00

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously - fly

 
Event 311  Girls 10-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Holly Hughes1 29.20   1

TIGS 14Lillie Godden2 29.48

TIGS 13Tara Box3 30.52

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings4 30.70

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 31.07

JERS 12Elissa Polak6 31.29

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre7 32.09

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse8 32.10

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood9 32.52

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward10 33.36

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler11 33.81

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne12 34.38

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere13 37.00

TIGS 11Beth Cooper14 37.37

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall15 37.59

JERS 10Robyn Kemp16 38.48

JERS 12Else Blakeley17 38.54

JERS 10Amelia Germain18 44.19

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay19 44.20

TIGS 10Esme Fowler20 44.22

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock21 47.75

JERS 10Erin Boyle22 47.90

 
Event 311  Girls 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 27.73   7

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife2 28.01   6

TIGS 17Olivia Pollard3 28.33   5

TIGS 19Beth Cumming4 28.70   4

TIGS 19Sussie Phillips5 28.97   3

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards6 29.06   2

TIGS 14Holly Hughes7 29.20   1

TIGS 14Lillie Godden8 29.48

TIGS 15Em Bownes9 29.98

TIGS 16Alia Byron10 30.47

TIGS 13Tara Box11 30.52

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings12 30.70

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy13 31.07

TIGS 15Skye Hawley14 31.09

JERS 12Elissa Polak15 31.29

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre16 32.09

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse17 32.10

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood18 32.52

JERS 15Natasha Polak19 32.99

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward20 33.36

TIGS 16Bethan Hamon21 33.80

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler22 33.81

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne23 34.38

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere24 37.00

TIGS 11Beth Cooper25 37.37

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall26 37.59

JERS 10Robyn Kemp27 38.48

JERS 12Else Blakeley28 38.54

JERS 10Amelia Germain29 44.19

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay30 44.20

TIGS 10Esme Fowler31 44.22

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock32 47.75

JERS 10Erin Boyle33 47.90

 
Event 312  Boys 10-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS 13Toby Ritzema1 29.27

JERS 14Peter Holmes2 29.38

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 29.81
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Results

(Event 312  Boys 10-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy4 30.03

TIGS 14Will Hodgson5 30.16

TIGS 13Cameron Polak6 30.44

TIGS 14Myles Byron7 30.68

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema8 31.43

JERS 11Elliot Evans9 33.32

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds10 33.33

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer11 33.52

TIGS 10Joe Storey12 34.62

TIGS 12Matthew Jones13 34.70

TIGS 11Tom Deffains14 35.21

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss15 35.29

JERS 13William Atkinson16 37.22

JERS 10Freddie Lucas17 37.37

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock18 38.02

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer19 38.14

TIGS 11Zachary Carter20 38.47

JERS 11Robin Carnegie21 39.71

TIGS 11Joe Powell22 41.15

JERS 10Charlie Hart23 41.32

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall24 41.67

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy25 41.74

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick26 42.11

JERS 11Joseph Holmes27 42.55

TIGS 12Samuel Swart28 42.84

JERS 11Harry Worth29 42.92

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu30 44.60

TIGS 10Ben Mason31 48.48

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie32 49.86

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie33 49.94

TIGS 10Will Brasher34 52.16

 
Event 312  Boys 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 23.82   7

TIGS 17Garth Jackson2 24.41   6

TIGS 17Cameron Swart3 24.49   5

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon4 24.69   4

TIGS 17Tom Cairns5 25.44   3

JERS 17Dillon Pestana6 25.47   2

JERS 22Liam Spencer7 26.21   1

JERS 18Jordan Spencer8 26.67

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne9 26.93

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell10 27.89

JERS 20Sol Bressat11 28.33

JERS 13Toby Ritzema12 29.27

JERS 14Peter Holmes13 29.38

TIGS 16Kyle Le Mottee14 29.64

TIGS 12Jack Allan15 29.81

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy16 30.03

TIGS 14Will Hodgson17 30.16

TIGS 13Cameron Polak18 30.44

TIGS 14Myles Byron19 30.68

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema20 31.43

JERS 11Elliot Evans21 33.32

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds22 33.33

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer23 33.52

TIGS 10Joe Storey24 34.62

TIGS 12Matthew Jones25 34.70

TIGS 11Tom Deffains26 35.21

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss27 35.29

JERS 13William Atkinson28 37.22

JERS 10Freddie Lucas29 37.37

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock30 38.02

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer31 38.14

TIGS 11Zachary Carter32 38.47

JERS 11Robin Carnegie33 39.71

TIGS 11Joe Powell34 41.15

JERS 10Charlie Hart35 41.32

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall36 41.67

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy37 41.74

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick38 42.11

JERS 11Joseph Holmes39 42.55

TIGS 12Samuel Swart40 42.84

JERS 11Harry Worth41 42.92

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu42 44.60

TIGS 10Ben Mason43 48.48

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie44 49.86

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie45 49.94

TIGS 10Will Brasher46 52.16

 
Event 313  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy1 2:49.70   3

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre2 3:40.39   1

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere3 4:06.91

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

 
Event 313  Girls 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Olivia Pollard1 2:24.13   7

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards2 2:26.66   6

TIGS 16Isabel Atherley3 2:31.01   5

TIGS 19Sussie Phillips4 2:33.98   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 2:49.70   3

TIGS 15Skye Hawley6 2:58.67   2

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre7 3:40.39   1

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere8 4:06.91

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

 
Event 314  Boys 10-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 2:18.84   6

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley2 3:04.76   4

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie3 3:05.09   3

TIGS 13Archie Swain4 3:08.94   2

JERS 11Elliot Evans5 3:18.49   1

JERS 11Robin Carnegie6 3:55.64
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Results
 
Event 314  Boys 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 2:12.59   7

TIGS 14Robbie Jones2 2:18.84   6

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell3 3:00.48   5

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley4 3:04.76   4

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie5 3:05.09   3

TIGS 13Archie Swain6 3:08.94   2

JERS 11Elliot Evans7 3:18.49   1

JERS 11Robin Carnegie8 3:55.64

 
Event 315  Girls 10-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 11Hannah Moors1 1:27.90   4

JERS 12Elissa Polak2 1:30.46   3

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler3 1:35.38   2

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne4 1:46.73

JERS 11Elisha Hiller5 1:54.74

TIGS 10Esme Fowler6 2:01.56

JERS 10Robyn Kemp7 2:03.52

JERS 10Amelia Germain8 2:07.02

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock9 2:24.33

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall--- DQ

7.2 Arm movements not simultaneous or not in the same horizontal plane

 
Event 315  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 1:17.89   7

TIGS 19Beth Cumming2 1:18.71   6

TIGS 16Alia Byron3 1:19.30   5

TIGS 11Hannah Moors4 1:27.90   4

JERS 12Elissa Polak5 1:30.46   3

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler6 1:35.38   2

JERS 15Natasha Polak7 1:41.35   1

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne8 1:46.73

JERS 11Elisha Hiller9 1:54.74

TIGS 10Esme Fowler10 2:01.56

JERS 10Robyn Kemp11 2:03.52

JERS 10Amelia Germain12 2:07.02

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock13 2:24.33

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall--- DQ

7.2 Arm movements not simultaneous or not in the same horizontal plane

 
Event 316  Boys 10-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 1:17.31   6

TIGS 12Jack Allan2 1:34.62   3

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds3 1:38.06   2

TIGS 10Joe Storey4 1:41.23   1

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer5 1:41.79

TIGS 12Matthew Jones6 1:46.89

TIGS 11Tom Deffains7 1:48.43

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer8 1:51.14

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick9 1:58.12

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy10 1:59.62

TIGS 12Samuel Swart11 1:59.94

JERS 13William Atkinson12 2:00.30

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson13 2:01.20

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu14 2:01.81

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock15 2:04.31

JERS 11Joseph Holmes16 2:06.76

TIGS 11Zachary Carter17 2:08.93

TIGS 10Ben Mason18 2:34.38

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie19 2:37.87

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie20 2:43.30

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 316  Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 19Gio Guarino1 1:06.20   7

TIGS 14Robbie Jones2 1:17.31   6

JERS 20Sol Bressat3 1:18.82   5

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne4 1:19.88   4

TIGS 12Jack Allan5 1:34.62   3

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds6 1:38.06   2

TIGS 10Joe Storey7 1:41.23   1

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer8 1:41.79

TIGS 12Matthew Jones9 1:46.89

TIGS 11Tom Deffains10 1:48.43

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer11 1:51.14

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick12 1:58.12

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy13 1:59.62

TIGS 12Samuel Swart14 1:59.94

JERS 13William Atkinson15 2:00.30

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson16 2:01.20

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu17 2:01.81

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock18 2:04.31

JERS 11Joseph Holmes19 2:06.76

TIGS 11Zachary Carter20 2:08.93

TIGS 10Ben Mason21 2:34.38

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie22 2:37.87

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie23 2:43.30

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 317  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Lillie Godden1 2:11.38   5

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings2 2:19.02   3

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 2:19.31   2

TIGS 13Tara Box4 2:23.36

JERS 12Elissa Polak5 2:30.78

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse6 2:36.35

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood7 2:37.96

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward8 2:42.80

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne9 2:50.11

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall10 3:07.12

JERS 10Robyn Kemp11 3:07.28

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere12 3:14.15
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Results

(Event 317  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS 11Elisha Hiller13 3:19.30

JERS 12Else Blakeley14 3:33.92

TIGS 10Esme Fowler15 3:38.78

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock16 4:11.24

 
Event 317  Girls 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 2:05.40   7

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife2 2:09.75   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden3 2:11.38   5

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards4 2:14.91   4

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings5 2:19.02   3

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy6 2:19.31   2

TIGS 15Skye Hawley7 2:21.45   1

TIGS 13Tara Box8 2:23.36

JERS 12Elissa Polak9 2:30.78

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse10 2:36.35

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood11 2:37.96

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward12 2:42.80

JERS 15Natasha Polak13 2:43.81

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne14 2:50.11

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall15 3:07.12

JERS 10Robyn Kemp16 3:07.28

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere17 3:14.15

JERS 11Elisha Hiller18 3:19.30

JERS 12Else Blakeley19 3:33.92

TIGS 10Esme Fowler20 3:38.78

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock21 4:11.24

 
Event 318  Boys 10-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Will Hodgson1 2:21.20   1

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy2 2:25.18

JERS 14Peter Holmes3 2:25.80

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie4 2:27.16

TIGS 13Cameron Polak5 2:28.66

TIGS 14Myles Byron6 2:29.91

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds7 2:44.24

TIGS 11Tom Deffains8 2:46.65

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss9 2:50.01

JERS 13William Atkinson10 2:54.32

JERS 10Freddie Lucas11 2:54.70

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer12 3:02.21

JERS 11Robin Carnegie13 3:10.37

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock14 3:11.68

JERS 11Harry Worth15 3:16.82

TIGS 11Joe Powell16 3:21.81

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall17 3:25.68

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick18 3:26.16

TIGS 11Zachary Carter19 3:31.50

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy20 3:32.86

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy21 3:35.18

 
Event 318  Boys 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 1:52.83   7

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne2 2:10.34   6

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell3 2:14.96   5

TIGS 15Ollie Turner4 2:17.45   4

JERS 20Sol Bressat5 2:19.61   3

TIGS 16Kyle Le Mottee6 2:20.96   2

TIGS 14Will Hodgson7 2:21.20   1

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy8 2:25.18

JERS 14Peter Holmes9 2:25.80

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie10 2:27.16

TIGS 13Cameron Polak11 2:28.66

TIGS 14Myles Byron12 2:29.91

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds13 2:44.24

TIGS 11Tom Deffains14 2:46.65

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss15 2:50.01

JERS 13William Atkinson16 2:54.32

JERS 10Freddie Lucas17 2:54.70

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer18 3:02.21

JERS 11Robin Carnegie19 3:10.37

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock20 3:11.68

JERS 11Harry Worth21 3:16.82

TIGS 11Joe Powell22 3:21.81

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall23 3:25.68

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick24 3:26.16

TIGS 11Zachary Carter25 3:31.50

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy26 3:32.86

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy27 3:35.18

 
Event 319  Girls 10-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Holly Hughes1 1:06.85   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden2 1:11.30   5

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 1:15.47   3

TIGS 13Tara Box4 1:16.44   2

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler5 1:19.34   1

JERS 12Elissa Polak6 1:21.66

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre7 1:22.39

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse8 1:23.20

TIGS 11Hannah Moors9 1:24.50

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood10 1:26.25

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward11 1:32.56

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere12 1:42.37

JERS 10Robyn Kemp13 1:42.49

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay14 1:49.71

JERS 11Elisha Hiller15 1:50.86

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock16 2:07.52

JERS 10Amelia Germain17 2:08.33

 
Event 319  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 1:04.27   7

TIGS 14Holly Hughes2 1:06.85   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden3 1:11.30   5

TIGS 15Em Bownes4 1:12.73   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 1:15.47   3

TIGS 13Tara Box6 1:16.44   2

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler7 1:19.34   1

JERS 12Elissa Polak8 1:21.66
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Results

(Event 319  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre9 1:22.39

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse10 1:23.20

TIGS 11Hannah Moors11 1:24.50

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood12 1:26.25

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward13 1:32.56

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere14 1:42.37

JERS 10Robyn Kemp15 1:42.49

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay16 1:49.71

JERS 11Elisha Hiller17 1:50.86

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock18 2:07.52

JERS 10Amelia Germain19 2:08.33

 
Event 320  Boys 10-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 1:06.76   4

JERS 13Toby Ritzema2 1:11.49   3

TIGS 14Will Hodgson3 1:12.51   2

TIGS 12Jack Allan4 1:14.46   1

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley5 1:17.58

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy6 1:19.05

TIGS 13Cameron Polak7 1:20.07

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema8 1:22.17

TIGS 13Archie Swain9 1:22.74

JERS 11Elliot Evans10 1:23.15

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss11 1:33.74

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer12 1:36.15

TIGS 11Joe Powell13 1:44.47

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock14 1:44.91

TIGS 12Samuel Swart15 1:45.53

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy16 1:47.65

JERS 11Harry Worth17 1:47.77

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu18 1:53.92

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray19 1:59.49

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie20 2:01.50

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie21 2:03.41

 
Event 320  Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon1 58.50   7

TIGS 15Nathan Corrigan2 1:00.32   6

JERS 17Dillon Pestana3 1:00.51   5

TIGS 14Robbie Jones4 1:06.76   4

JERS 13Toby Ritzema5 1:11.49   3

TIGS 14Will Hodgson6 1:12.51   2

TIGS 12Jack Allan7 1:14.46   1

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley8 1:17.58

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy9 1:19.05

TIGS 13Cameron Polak10 1:20.07

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema11 1:22.17

TIGS 13Archie Swain12 1:22.74

JERS 11Elliot Evans13 1:23.15

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss14 1:33.74

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer15 1:36.15

TIGS 11Joe Powell16 1:44.47

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock17 1:44.91

TIGS 12Samuel Swart18 1:45.53

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy19 1:47.65

JERS 11Harry Worth20 1:47.77

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu21 1:53.92

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray22 1:59.49

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie23 2:01.50

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie24 2:03.41

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell--- DQ

6.3 Totally submerged, (except for first 15m following the start or turn)

 
Event 321  Girls 10-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings1 33.68   3

TIGS 11Hannah Moors2 36.87

JERS 12Elissa Polak3 37.04

TIGS 13Tara Box4 37.12

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse5 38.87

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre6 40.02

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne7 42.02

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere8 49.79

JERS 11Elisha Hiller9 52.04

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay10 58.17

JERS 10Amelia Germain11 1:00.96

TIGS 10Esme Fowler--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water

 
Event 321  Girls 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Olivia Pollard1 28.71   7

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife2 29.53   6

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards3 31.52   5

TIGS 19Sussie Phillips4 32.93   4

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings5 33.68   3

TIGS 15Skye Hawley6 34.41   2

TIGS 16Bethan Hamon7 35.80   1

TIGS 11Hannah Moors8 36.87

JERS 12Elissa Polak9 37.04

TIGS 13Tara Box10 37.12

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse11 38.87

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre12 40.02

JERS 15Natasha Polak13 40.28

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne14 42.02

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere15 49.79

JERS 11Elisha Hiller16 52.04

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay17 58.17

JERS 10Amelia Germain18 1:00.96

TIGS 10Esme Fowler--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water

 
Event 322  Boys 10-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 29.35

JERS 13Toby Ritzema2 34.48

TIGS 14Myles Byron3 37.68

TIGS 13Archie Swain4 37.73

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds5 38.76

TIGS 13Cameron Polak6 38.80

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema7 39.13
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Results

(Event 322  Boys 10-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss8 41.06

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer9 45.29

TIGS 11Tom Deffains10 46.87

JERS 11Robin Carnegie11 46.88

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall12 51.75

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson13 52.46

JERS 10Freddie Lucas14 52.70

TIGS 11Zachary Carter15 54.89

TIGS 11Joe Powell16 58.31

TIGS 10Ben Mason17 1:00.39

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray18 1:08.01

TIGS 10Will Brasher--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

 
Event 322  Boys 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 26.11   7

TIGS 17Cameron Swart2 26.41   6

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon3 26.77   5

TIGS 17Tom Cairns4 27.48   4

TIGS 15Nathan Corrigan5 27.77   3

JERS 17Dillon Pestana6 27.81   2

JERS 18Jordan Spencer7 28.35   1

JERS 22Liam Spencer8 28.75

TIGS 17Garth Jackson9 29.24

TIGS 14Robbie Jones10 29.35

JERS 20Sol Bressat11 31.88

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell12 32.77

JERS 13Toby Ritzema13 34.48

TIGS 14Myles Byron14 37.68

TIGS 13Archie Swain15 37.73

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds16 38.76

TIGS 13Cameron Polak17 38.80

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema18 39.13

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss19 41.06

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer20 45.29

TIGS 11Tom Deffains21 46.87

JERS 11Robin Carnegie22 46.88

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall23 51.75

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson24 52.46

JERS 10Freddie Lucas25 52.70

TIGS 11Zachary Carter26 54.89

TIGS 11Joe Powell27 58.31

TIGS 10Ben Mason28 1:00.39

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray29 1:08.01

TIGS 10Will Brasher--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

 
Event 323  Girls 10-14 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Lillie Godden1 1:13.70   5

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings2 1:15.09   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 1:18.21   3

JERS 12Elissa Polak4 1:20.77   1

TIGS 11Hannah Moors5 1:22.65

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse6 1:23.09

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre7 1:25.60

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood8 1:27.33

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward9 1:32.35

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne10 1:33.45

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall11 1:42.34

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay12 1:53.46

TIGS 10Esme Fowler13 2:00.08

JERS 10Amelia Germain--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

 
Event 323  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 1:09.12   7

TIGS 16Isabel Atherley2 1:11.54   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden3 1:13.70   5

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings4 1:15.09   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 1:18.21   3

TIGS 15Skye Hawley6 1:20.75   2

JERS 12Elissa Polak7 1:20.77   1

TIGS 16Bethan Hamon8 1:21.82

TIGS 11Hannah Moors9 1:22.65

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse10 1:23.09

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre11 1:25.60

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood12 1:27.33

JERS 15Natasha Polak13 1:27.61

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward14 1:32.35

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne15 1:33.45

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall16 1:42.34

TIGS 10Jennifer Findlay17 1:53.46

TIGS 10Esme Fowler18 2:00.08

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

JERS 10Amelia Germain--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

 
Event 324  Boys 10-14 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 1:07.60   5

JERS 13Toby Ritzema2 1:15.32

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 1:16.83

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie4 1:22.53

JERS 14Peter Holmes5 1:23.40

TIGS 13Cameron Polak6 1:23.54

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema7 1:24.75

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds8 1:25.45

TIGS 14Myles Byron9 1:26.81

TIGS 10Joe Storey10 1:33.41

TIGS 11Tom Deffains11 1:35.10

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss12 1:35.31

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer13 1:41.58

JERS 11Robin Carnegie14 1:42.16

JERS 13William Atkinson15 1:42.72

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson16 1:42.94

TIGS 12Samuel Swart17 1:43.11
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Results

(Event 324  Boys 10-14 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock18 1:44.33

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall19 1:49.04

TIGS 11Joe Powell20 1:51.75

TIGS 11Zachary Carter21 1:53.36

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu22 1:53.66

JERS 11Joseph Holmes--- DQ

9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules for the particular stroke - IM

TIGS 10Will Brasher--- DQ

7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not separated - breast

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously - fly

TIGS 10Ben Mason--- DQ

9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, Free) - IM

JERS 11Elliot Evans--- DQ

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray--- DQ

9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules for the particular stroke - IM

 
Event 324  Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Tom Cairns1 1:03.16   7

TIGS 17Cameron Swart2 1:05.20   6

TIGS 14Robbie Jones3 1:07.60   5

JERS 22Liam Spencer4 1:08.80   4

JERS 18Jordan Spencer5 1:08.89   3

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne6 1:10.61   2

JERS 20Sol Bressat7 1:12.56   1

JERS 13Toby Ritzema8 1:15.32

TIGS 12Jack Allan9 1:16.83

TIGS 20Demri Mitchell10 1:17.19

JERS 14Christopher Carnegie11 1:22.53

JERS 14Peter Holmes12 1:23.40

TIGS 13Cameron Polak13 1:23.54

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema14 1:24.75

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds15 1:25.45

TIGS 14Myles Byron16 1:26.81

TIGS 10Joe Storey17 1:33.41

TIGS 11Tom Deffains18 1:35.10

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss19 1:35.31

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer20 1:41.58

JERS 11Robin Carnegie21 1:42.16

JERS 13William Atkinson22 1:42.72

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson23 1:42.94

TIGS 12Samuel Swart24 1:43.11

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock25 1:44.33

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall26 1:49.04

TIGS 11Joe Powell27 1:51.75

TIGS 11Zachary Carter28 1:53.36

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu29 1:53.66

TIGS 10Will Brasher--- DQ

7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not separated - breast

JERS 11Joseph Holmes--- DQ

9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules for the particular stroke - IM

TIGS 10Ben Mason--- DQ

9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, Free) - IM

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously - fly

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray--- DQ

9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules for the particular stroke - IM

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon--- XDQ

5.3 Totally submerged (except for the first 15m at start and turn) - free

JERS 11Elliot Evans--- DQ

6.2 Left position on the back (other than to initiate a turn) - back

 
Event 325  Girls 10-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings1 5:14.68   6

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy2 5:32.55   3

JERS 12Elissa Polak3 5:57.39   2

TIGS 13Tara Box4 6:01.22   1

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre5 6:29.02

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood6 6:30.21

 
Event 325  Girls 10 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife1 5:09.90   7

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings2 5:14.68   6

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards3 5:15.26   5

TIGS 16Isabel Atherley4 5:26.73   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 5:32.55   3

JERS 12Elissa Polak6 5:57.39   2

TIGS 13Tara Box7 6:01.22   1

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre8 6:29.02

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood9 6:30.21

 
Event 326  Boys 10-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 4:54.10   6

TIGS 12Jack Allan2 5:48.62   5

TIGS 13Cameron Polak3 6:03.15   4

JERS 11Elliot Evans4 6:13.04   3

TIGS 13Archie Swain5 6:13.15   2

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds6 6:27.50   1

 
Event 326  Boys 10 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 15Nathan Corrigan1 4:37.44   7

TIGS 14Robbie Jones2 4:54.10   6

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 5:48.62   5

TIGS 13Cameron Polak4 6:03.15   4

JERS 11Elliot Evans5 6:13.04   3

TIGS 13Archie Swain6 6:13.15   2

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds7 6:27.50   1

 
Event 327  Girls 10-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS 12Elissa Polak1 39.09   5

TIGS 11Hannah Moors2 40.07   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy3 40.28   3

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler4 42.87   2

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne5 45.11

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse6 45.20

TIGS 11Beth Cooper7 51.32

JERS 11Elisha Hiller8 53.36



Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 8:51 PM  26/04/2015  Page 11

JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results

(Event 327  Girls 10-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS 10Amelia Germain9 53.82

JERS 10Robyn Kemp10 54.62

TIGS 11Holly Redmond11 1:01.02

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock12 1:01.33

JERS 10Erin Boyle13 1:04.50

TIGS 10Esme Fowler--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 327  Girls 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 16Alia Byron1 36.99   7

TIGS 19Beth Cumming2 37.06   6

JERS 12Elissa Polak3 39.09   5

TIGS 11Hannah Moors4 40.07   4

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy5 40.28   3

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler6 42.87   2

JERS 15Natasha Polak7 44.23   1

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne8 45.11

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse9 45.20

TIGS 11Beth Cooper10 51.32

JERS 11Elisha Hiller11 53.36

JERS 10Amelia Germain12 53.82

JERS 10Robyn Kemp13 54.62

TIGS 11Holly Redmond14 1:01.02

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock15 1:01.33

JERS 10Erin Boyle16 1:04.50

TIGS 10Esme Fowler--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 328  Boys 10-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS 13Toby Ritzema1 41.56

TIGS 14Will Hodgson2 42.35

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 42.51

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy4 42.98

TIGS 14Myles Byron5 44.30

TIGS 10Joe Storey6 44.77

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds7 45.47

TIGS 12Matthew Jones8 47.07

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer9 47.42

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley10 47.72

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema11 48.61

TIGS 13Archie Swain12 49.51

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer13 51.51

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick14 52.24

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy15 53.49

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson16 55.10

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock17 55.50

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu18 55.63

TIGS 12Samuel Swart19 55.65

JERS 10Freddie Lucas20 57.05

TIGS 11Zachary Carter21 57.73

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy22 59.45

TIGS 10Ben Mason23 1:02.67

TIGS 11Joe Powell24 1:06.73

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie25 1:10.68

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie--- DQ

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray--- DQ

7.1 Single fly kick not started during propulsive part of 1st arm pull or not followed by

TIGS 10Will Brasher--- DQ

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

 
Event 328  Boys 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 19Gio Guarino1 31.57   7

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon2 31.81   6

TIGS 17Tom Cairns3 32.14   5

JERS 18Ryan Paterson4 34.65   4

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne5 35.37   3

JERS 18Jordan Spencer6 35.44   2

JERS 20Sol Bressat7 36.49   1

JERS 13Toby Ritzema8 41.56

TIGS 14Will Hodgson9 42.35

TIGS 12Jack Allan10 42.51

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy11 42.98

TIGS 14Myles Byron12 44.30

TIGS 10Joe Storey13 44.77

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds14 45.47

TIGS 12Matthew Jones15 47.07

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer16 47.42

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley17 47.72

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema18 48.61

TIGS 13Archie Swain19 49.51

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer20 51.51

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick21 52.24

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy22 53.49

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson23 55.10

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock24 55.50

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu25 55.63

TIGS 12Samuel Swart26 55.65

JERS 10Freddie Lucas27 57.05

TIGS 11Zachary Carter28 57.73

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy29 59.45

TIGS 10Ben Mason30 1:02.67

TIGS 11Joe Powell31 1:06.73

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie32 1:10.68

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray--- DQ

7.1 Single fly kick not started during propulsive part of 1st arm pull or not followed by

TIGS 10Will Brasher--- DQ

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie--- DQ

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

 
Event 329  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Holly Hughes1 2:24.88   6

TIGS 14Lillie Godden2 2:28.53   4

TIGS 13Tara Box3 2:40.39   3

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler4 2:44.57   2

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre5 2:49.11   1

JERS 12Elissa Polak6 2:50.49
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JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results

(Event 329  Girls 10-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 11Hannah Moors7 3:03.70

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood8 3:05.62

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward9 3:05.77

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere10 3:21.90

JERS 10Robyn Kemp--- DQ

6.4 Did not touch the wall during the turn

 
Event 329  Girls 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 2:18.20   7

TIGS 14Holly Hughes2 2:24.88   6

TIGS 15Em Bownes3 2:25.38   5

TIGS 14Lillie Godden4 2:28.53   4

TIGS 13Tara Box5 2:40.39   3

TIGS 13Phoebe Fowler6 2:44.57   2

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre7 2:49.11   1

JERS 12Elissa Polak8 2:50.49

TIGS 11Hannah Moors9 3:03.70

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood10 3:05.62

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward11 3:05.77

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere12 3:21.90

JERS 10Robyn Kemp--- DQ

6.4 Did not touch the wall during the turn

 
Event 330  Boys 10-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Will Hodgson1 2:37.10   4

TIGS 12Jack Allan2 2:41.57   3

TIGS 13Cameron Polak3 2:47.23   2

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss4 3:09.83   1

TIGS 11Tom Deffains5 3:09.98

TIGS 10Joe Storey6 3:13.77

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer7 3:20.04

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson8 3:24.62

TIGS 12Samuel Swart9 3:38.78

TIGS 11Zachary Carter10 3:39.01

JERS 10Charlie Hart11 3:42.22

JERS 11Harry Worth--- DQ

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall--- DQ

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

 
Event 330  Boys 10 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 2:03.25   7

TIGS 15Nathan Corrigan2 2:07.44   6

JERS 17Dillon Pestana3 2:14.26   5

TIGS 14Will Hodgson4 2:37.10   4

TIGS 12Jack Allan5 2:41.57   3

TIGS 13Cameron Polak6 2:47.23   2

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss7 3:09.83   1

TIGS 11Tom Deffains8 3:09.98

TIGS 10Joe Storey9 3:13.77

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer10 3:20.04

JERS 11Thomas Atkinson11 3:24.62

TIGS 12Samuel Swart12 3:38.78

TIGS 11Zachary Carter13 3:39.01

JERS 10Charlie Hart14 3:42.22

JERS 11Harry Worth--- DQ

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

TIGS 10Michael Horsfall--- DQ

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

 
Event 331  Girls 10-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Lillie Godden1 1:01.33   3

TIGS 14Holly Hughes2 1:02.38

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings3 1:06.00

JERS 12Elissa Polak4 1:06.45

TIGS 13Tara Box5 1:06.57

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy6 1:07.07

TIGS 14Lily McGarry7 1:07.24

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse8 1:09.59

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre9 1:12.52

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood10 1:12.79

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward11 1:14.21

TIGS 11Hannah Moors12 1:15.29

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne13 1:15.65

JERS 10Robyn Kemp14 1:25.74

TIGS 11Holly Redmond15 1:26.04

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere16 1:27.19

JERS 11Elisha Hiller17 1:27.70

JERS 12Else Blakeley18 1:30.88

TIGS 10Esme Fowler19 1:37.54

JERS 10Amelia Germain20 1:38.05

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock21 1:51.35

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 331  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 18Gemma Atherley1 58.27   7

TIGS 17Olivia Pollard2 58.83   6

TIGS 17Beckie Scaife3 1:00.29   5

TIGS 19Sussie Phillips4 1:01.22   4

TIGS 14Lillie Godden5 1:01.33   3

TIGS 18Danielle Edwards6 1:01.41   2

TIGS 19Beth Cumming7 1:02.18   1

TIGS 14Holly Hughes8 1:02.38

TIGS 16Isabel Atherley9 1:04.03

TIGS 16Alia Byron10 1:05.03

TIGS 15Skye Hawley11 1:05.18

TIGS 13Francesca Stubbings12 1:06.00

JERS 12Elissa Polak13 1:06.45

TIGS 13Tara Box14 1:06.57

TIGS 13Rhian Murphy15 1:07.07

TIGS 14Lily McGarry16 1:07.24

TIGS 16Bethan Hamon17 1:09.12

TIGS 13Isabella Rouse18 1:09.59

JERS 15Natasha Polak19 1:11.50

TIGS 12Sarah Le Maistre20 1:12.52

JERS 11Emilié Whitewood21 1:12.79

TIGS 12Elizabeth Woodward22 1:14.21
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JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results

(Event 331  Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 11Hannah Moors23 1:15.29

TIGS 14Chloe Jeanne24 1:15.65

JERS 10Robyn Kemp25 1:25.74

TIGS 11Holly Redmond26 1:26.04

TIGS 11Lauren Mallett-Bouchere27 1:27.19

JERS 11Elisha Hiller28 1:27.70

JERS 12Else Blakeley29 1:30.88

TIGS 10Esme Fowler30 1:37.54

JERS 10Amelia Germain31 1:38.05

TIGS 10Kathryn Silcock32 1:51.35

TIGS 12Julia Horsfall--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 332  Boys 10-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 14Robbie Jones1 57.45   1

JERS 13Toby Ritzema2 1:03.74

TIGS 12Jack Allan3 1:03.82

TIGS 14Will Hodgson4 1:04.93

TIGS 13Cameron Polak5 1:06.15

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy6 1:06.37

TIGS 14Myles Byron7 1:06.75

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema8 1:08.37

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley9 1:12.03

JERS 11Elliot Evans10 1:12.88

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds11 1:14.20

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer12 1:15.75

TIGS 11Tom Deffains13 1:16.78

TIGS 10Joe Storey14 1:18.10

JERS 10Freddie Lucas15 1:18.78

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss16 1:20.19

JERS 13William Atkinson17 1:21.46

TIGS 12Matthew Jones18 1:23.61

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer19 1:23.68

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock20 1:27.20

TIGS 11Joe Powell21 1:27.63

JERS 11Harry Worth22 1:30.97

TIGS 11Zachary Carter23 1:32.93

JERS 10Charlie Hart24 1:33.93

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick25 1:34.17

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy26 1:35.16

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu27 1:36.80

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy28 1:41.64

TIGS 10Ben Mason29 1:45.88

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray30 1:49.28

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie31 1:54.29

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie32 2:00.39

 
Event 332  Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS 23Tom Gallichan1 50.11   7

TIGS 26Ian Black2 52.71   6

TIGS 17Garth Jackson3 53.44   5

TIGS 17Cameron Swart4 53.47   4

TIGS 17Harry Shalamon5 53.71   3

TIGS 17Tom Cairns6 54.69   2

TIGS 14Robbie Jones7 57.45   1

TIGS 16Samuel Jeanne8 57.97

JERS 18Ryan Paterson9 58.04

JERS 22Liam Spencer10 58.24

JERS 18Jordan Spencer11 58.34

JERS 20Sol Bressat12 1:02.43

JERS 13Toby Ritzema13 1:03.74

TIGS 12Jack Allan14 1:03.82

TIGS 14Will Hodgson15 1:04.93

TIGS 13Cameron Polak16 1:06.15

TIGS 13Jack Kennedy17 1:06.37

TIGS 14Myles Byron18 1:06.75

JERS 12Jamie Ritzema19 1:08.37

TIGS 12Elliot Atherley20 1:12.03

JERS 11Elliot Evans21 1:12.88

TIGS 11Isaac Dodds22 1:14.20

TIGS 12Joseph Buttimer23 1:15.75

TIGS 11Tom Deffains24 1:16.78

TIGS 10Joe Storey25 1:18.10

JERS 10Freddie Lucas26 1:18.78

TIGS 13Ben Purkiss27 1:20.19

JERS 13William Atkinson28 1:21.46

TIGS 12Matthew Jones29 1:23.61

TIGS 11Jordan Fryer30 1:23.68

TIGS 12Matthew Silcock31 1:27.20

TIGS 11Joe Powell32 1:27.63

JERS 11Harry Worth33 1:30.97

TIGS 11Zachary Carter34 1:32.93

JERS 10Charlie Hart35 1:33.93

TIGS 12Daniel Roderick36 1:34.17

TIGS 10Adam Kennedy37 1:35.16

JERS 10Thomas Du Feu38 1:36.80

TIGS 10Rhys Murphy39 1:41.64

TIGS 10Ben Mason40 1:45.88

TIGS 10Cole Reeve-Gray41 1:49.28

TIGS 10Peter Fairlie42 1:54.29

TIGS 12Alastair Fairlie43 2:00.39

TIGS 16Kyle Le Mottee--- DQ

4.4 Start before starting signal

 
Event 403  Girls 8-9 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Hannah Worth1 49.41   7

JERS  9Elizabeth Atkinson2 52.19   6

TIGS  8Tilly Dhami-Hounsome3 52.93   5

JERS  8Emily Le Gros4 59.08   4

TIGS  9Chloe Maltwood5 59.35   3

JERS  8Ella Du Feu6 59.43   2

JERS  8Amber Smith7 59.76   1

TIGS  9Jorja McCann8 1:02.38

TIGS  8Hannah Silcock9 1:04.88

TIGS  8Ellen Watkins10 1:05.11

TIGS  9Aoife Lelai11 1:05.60

JERS  8Libby Hart12 1:06.33
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JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results
 
Event 404  Boys 8-9 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS  9Joseph Swart1 46.25   7

TIGS  9Oscar Dodds2 50.64   6

TIGS  9Sebastian Parkes3 50.71   5

JERS  9Luke Holmes4 51.07   4

TIGS  8Sam Sterry5 51.59   3

JERS  9Jack Lisher6 53.86   2

TIGS  8Matthew Deffains7 56.10   1

TIGS  8Felix Taylor8 1:00.21

TIGS  9Ronan Danaher-Baines--- DQ

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate turn

TIGS  9Adam Zakrzewska--- DQ

6.5 Not on the back at finish

 
Event 411  Girls 8-9 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Elizabeth Atkinson1 41.47   7

JERS  9Hannah Worth2 41.53   6

JERS  9Grace Cabot3 48.03   5

JERS  8Ella Du Feu4 51.24   4

JERS  8Emily Le Gros5 53.03   3

JERS  8Amber Smith6 53.71   2

TIGS  8Tilly Dhami-Hounsome7 54.82   1

TIGS  9Chloe Maltwood8 56.47

JERS  8Libby Hart9 1:02.33

TIGS  9Jorja McCann10 1:04.36

TIGS  9Aoife Lelai11 1:05.11

TIGS  8Ellen Watkins12 1:05.17

TIGS  8Hannah Silcock--- DQ

10.2 A swimmer did not cover the whole distance – DNF

 
Event 412  Boys 8-9 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Casper Whitewood1 39.95   7

TIGS  9Joseph Swart2 41.48   6

JERS  9Theo Pirouet3 43.44   5

JERS  9Luke Holmes4 45.16   4

TIGS  9Oscar Dodds5 45.76   3

TIGS  8Matthew Deffains6 45.78   2

TIGS  8Sam Sterry7 48.36   1

TIGS  9Sebastian Parkes8 51.70

TIGS  9Adam Zakrzewska9 53.17

TIGS  8Felix Taylor10 53.52

TIGS  8Cosimo Dhami-Hounsome11 55.50

TIGS  9Ronan Danaher-Baines12 1:03.93

 
Event 421  Girls 8-9 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Hannah Worth1 52.97   7

JERS  9Elizabeth Atkinson2 57.15   6

TIGS  8Tilly Dhami-Hounsome3 1:03.12   5

JERS  8Ella Du Feu--- DQ

8.1 Body not on breast during swim or when leaving wall after turn (ex when executing turn

TIGS  8Ellen Watkins--- DQ

8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous

TIGS  8Hannah Silcock--- DQ

8.4 Finished or touched with both hands not simultaneous and separated

TIGS  9Aoife Lelai--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously

 
Event 422  Boys 8-9 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Casper Whitewood1 45.80   7

TIGS  9Joseph Swart2 46.10   6

TIGS  9Oscar Dodds3 57.80   5

JERS  9Jack Lisher4 58.52   4

JERS  9Luke Holmes5 1:00.37   3

TIGS  9Adam Zakrzewska6 1:10.85   2

TIGS  8Cosimo Dhami-Hounsome7 1:13.55   1

TIGS  8Sam Sterry--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously

TIGS  8Matthew Deffains--- DQ

8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous

TIGS  9Ronan Danaher-Baines--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water

 
Event 423  Girls 8-9 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Elizabeth Atkinson1 1:44.41   7

JERS  9Hannah Worth2 1:44.58   6

JERS  8Amber Smith3 2:09.69   5

JERS  9Grace Cabot4 2:10.46   4

JERS  8Ella Du Feu5 2:21.98   3

JERS  8Libby Hart--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

TIGS  8Ellen Watkins--- DQ

9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, Free) - IM

TIGS  9Chloe Maltwood--- DQ

9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, Free) - IM

TIGS  8Hannah Silcock--- DQ

8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water - fly

 
Event 424  Boys 8-9 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS  9Joseph Swart1 1:40.64   7

JERS  9Casper Whitewood2 1:45.00   6

TIGS  9Oscar Dodds3 1:48.50   5

JERS  9Jack Lisher4 1:55.98   4

JERS  9Luke Holmes5 1:57.33   3

TIGS  8Matthew Deffains6 2:05.69   2

TIGS  9Sebastian Parkes7 2:09.61   1

TIGS  8Sam Sterry--- DQ

6.5 Not on the back at finish - back

TIGS  8Cosimo Dhami-Hounsome--- DQ

8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly

TIGS  9Adam Zakrzewska--- DQ

9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules for the particular stroke - IM

TIGS  9Ronan Danaher-Baines--- DQ

9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules for the particular stroke - IM

 
Event 427  Girls 8-9 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Hannah Worth1 54.50   7
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JASA Island Champs Series - Apr 2015 - 25/04/2015 to 26/04/2015

Walkers Tigers (Jersey) Swimming Club

Results

(Event 427  Girls 8-9 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

JERS  9Elizabeth Atkinson2 55.60   6

JERS  8Amber Smith3 57.99   5

JERS  8Ella Du Feu4 1:11.90   4

TIGS  9Chloe Maltwood5 1:13.90   3

TIGS  8Tilly Dhami-Hounsome--- DQ

7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

TIGS  8Hannah Silcock--- DQ

7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

TIGS  9Aoife Lelai--- DQ

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands

 
Event 428  Boys 8-9 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TIGS  9Oscar Dodds1 54.98   7

TIGS  9Joseph Swart2 56.90   6

JERS  9Jack Lisher3 58.79   5

JERS  9Casper Whitewood4 59.16   4

TIGS  9Sebastian Parkes5 1:01.20   3

TIGS  8Sam Sterry6 1:07.99   2

TIGS  8Cosimo Dhami-Hounsome--- DQ

7.3 Hands brought back beyond hip line (except after 1st stroke following start or turn)


